GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 405
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22-07-2019

Women Polytechnics/Engineering Colleges

*405. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY:
SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish dedicated women
Polytechnics, Engineering and PG Colleges in each district of the country in
near future, specially in Uttar Pradesh, Bihar and North-East;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(c) whether any progress has been made so far in this regard and if so, the

details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of Human Resource Development
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal ‘Nishank’)

(a) to (¢): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 405 ASKED BY HON’BLE MEMBER OF
PARLIAMENT SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY AND SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR DUE
FOR ANSWER ON 22.07.2019 REGARDING WOMEN
POLYTECHNICS/ENGINEERING COLLEGES

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (¢): Does not arise.
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